

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 86 of 2022**

Sougaijam Arunkumar Singh; & Ors.

***Appellants***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**25.11.2022**

***Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):***

At the request of Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel, the matter is adjourned to be heard along with W.A. No. 33 of 2018.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel, from the cause list, as Mr. B. Kirankumar, learned counsel, entered appearance for respondents No. 2 & 7.

Post on 12.01.2023 along with W.A. No. 33 of 2018.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*