

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 86 of 2022

Sougaijam Arunkumar Singh; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
W.A. No. 33 of 2018**

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13.01.2023

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Post on 27.01.2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep